



COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH

Bridge HP-36 Replacement BID OPENING ON 06.13.2024
BID TABULATION - FINAL



Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Ebert Construction	Total	Bryan-Ohlmeier	Total
				Wamego, KS	Total Price	Paola, KS	Total Price
				Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price
ROAD ITEMS							
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 89,802.97	\$ 89,802.97	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Removal of Existing Structure	L.S.	1	\$ 5,363.45	\$ 5,363.45	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	Curing Environment	L.S.	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00
6	Rock Excavation	Cu. Yd.	358	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,246.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,394.00
7	Common Excavation (Rural Small)	Cu. Yd.	2,296	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,328.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 48,216.00
8	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR 5-5)	Cu. Yd.	745	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,352.50
9	Water (Grading)(Set Price)	Mgal.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
10	Aggregate ditch lining (6")	Tons	85	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 14,662.50
11	Cross Road Pipe (36")(RCP)	Lin. Ft.	110	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 28,600.00
12	End Section (36")(RC)	Each	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	Guard Rail, Steel Plate (MGS)	Lin. Ft.	238	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,537.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,437.50
14	Guard Rail, Steel Plate (CGS)	Lin. Ft.	88	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,612.50
15	Guard Rail, End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	Each	4	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00
16	Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	Each	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
17	Concrete Pavement (10") (Unif.)(Br.App.)	Sq. Yd	95.4	\$ 341.41	\$ 32,570.51	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,235.00
18	Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15)	Lbs.	1	\$ 1.62	\$ 1.62	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50
19	Soil Erosion Mix	Lbs.	15	\$ 13.22	\$ 196.85	\$ 29.00	\$ 431.81
20	Erosion Control (Class 2, Type E)	Sq. Yd	656	\$ 4.33	\$ 2,840.48	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,952.00
21	Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	Cu. Yd.	14	\$ 134.95	\$ 1,916.29	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,130.00
22	Biodegradable log (20")	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 6.68	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	Filter Sock (18")	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 7.09	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Geotextile (Erosion Control)	Sq. Yd	350	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00
25	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	500.0	\$ 2.59	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Mulching	Ton	2	\$ 294.49	\$ 647.88	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,639.00
27	Seeding	L.S.	1	\$ 5,461.28	\$ 5,461.28	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
28	Pavement Marking (Multi-component)(White)(6")	Lin. Ft.	1,335	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,668.75
29	Pavement Marking (Multi-component)(Yellow)(4")	Lin. Ft.	800	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
30	Pavement Marking Removal	Lin. Ft.	300	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
31	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	657	\$ 122.31	\$ 80,357.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 98,550.00
34	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yd	874	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,236.00
35	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(4")	Sq. Yd	922	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,603.00
36	Water (Aggregate)(Set Price)	Mgal.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
BRIDGE ITEMS							
37	Class I Excavation	Cu. Yd.	115	\$ 38.30	\$ 4,404.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00
38	Class II Excavation	Cu. Yd.	87	\$ 40.32	\$ 3,507.84	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,875.00
39	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)	Cu. Yd.	49	\$ 887.59	\$ 43,491.91	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 53,900.00
40	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)(SW)	Cu. Yd.	194.2	\$ 845.69	\$ 164,233.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 262,170.00
41	Reinforcing Steel (Gr.60)	Lbs.	7,820	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,339.00
42	Reinforcing Steel (Gr.60)(Epoxy Coated)	Lbs.	46,170	\$ 1.47	\$ 67,869.90	\$ 1.70	\$ 78,489.00
43	Steel Pile (HP10x42)	Lin. Ft.	784	\$ 61.42	\$ 48,153.28	\$ 100.00	\$ 78,400.00
44	Cast Steel Pile Point	Each	18	\$ 254.69	\$ 4,584.42	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00
45	Abutment Strip Drain	Sq. Yd.	36	\$ 94.78	\$ 3,412.08	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,312.00
46	Bridge Backwall Protection System	Sq. Yd.	44	\$ 68.34	\$ 3,006.96	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00
47	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	Cu. Yd.	504	\$ 92.00	\$ 46,368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,400.00
48	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	124	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00
BID PRICE					\$825,474.90		\$1,080,399.06